
Pos Pett Cognome Nome Anno Cat Società Tempo

1 36 SILVANI Stefano 1973 MM35 GP Talamona 37.59.04

2 42 MARTOCCHI Dario MM40 a.s.d. Mera Athletic Club 39.21.09

3 45 GRASSI Gildo 1970 MM40 Polisportiva Albosaggia 42.46.00

4 81 DELLA PATRONA Paolo 1973 MM35 PT Skyrunning 42.51.02

5 95 DELLA RODOLFA Cesare 1968 MM40 a.s.d. Sportiva Lanzada 43.08.00

6 92 BONGIO Fabio 1972 MM35 GS CSI Morbegno 43.08.05

7 56 BELLATI Maurizio 1967 MM40 AS Premana 43.17.04

8 60 LEVI Carlo 1969 MM40 G.P. Valchiavenna 43.23.01

9 118 BELOTTI	   Luciano 1968 MM40 Pol.	  Albosaggia 43.39.01

10 70 BUZZETTI Giuseppe 1971 MM40 GS CSI Morbegno 43.45.03

11 130 GIANOLI Luigi 1967 MM40 G.	  S.	  Valgerola 44.06.05

12 64 FUMELLI Roberto 1974 MM35 GS CSI Morbegno 44.22.04

13 106 PIOMBARDI Michele 1967 MM40 GS Valgerola 45.22.05

14 96 BERNASCONI Sergio 1971 MM40 a.s.d.Falchi Lecco 45.48.08

15 1 TORRI Maurizio 1976 MM35 GP Talamona 46.48.04

16 30 PIZZATTI Loris 1972 MM35 PT Skyrunning 48.07.08

17 55 NAVA Massimo 1968 MM40 GS CSI Morbegno 48.44.08

18 47 POZZI Cesare 1971 MM40 ATL. Mariano Comense 48.54.02

19 101 FASCENDINI Paolo 1967 MM40 GP Talamona 49.12.05

20 136 FILIPPI Andrea 1970 MM40 GS	  Zeloforasmagno 54.10.00

21 94 DI BLASI Manfred 1969 MM40 GS CSI Morbegno 1.06.43.8

np 43 ROSSATTI Stefano 1968 MM40 GP Rupe Magna

np 66 CRISTINI Gianluca 1969 MM40 Polisportiva Albosaggia

np 104 DEI CAS Enrico 1970 MM40 GS Valgerola

np 105 CRIPPA Gianluca 1969 MM40 Sev. Valmadrera

1 63 COMPAGNONI Venanzio 1963 MM45 ATL. Alta Valtellina 39.59.05

2 129 BERTOLINA Luciano 1966 MM45 G.	  P.	  Talamona 42.32.07

3 24 FRAQUELLI Giancarlo 1962 MM45 ATL Centro Lario 42.37.00

4 122 REGAZZONI Strefano 1965 MM45 Atl.	  Valle	  Brembana 43.09.00

5 44 RICCA Paolo 1964 MM45 Marathon Livigno 43.49.00

6 76 ZUGNONI Diego 1963 MM45 GS Valgerola 43.56.08

7 103 CURIONI Roberto 1963 MM45 Polisportiva Bellano 45.49.02

8 100 PONTIGGIA Giambattista 1965 MM45 GS Valgerola 45.58.02

9 125 SANELLI Giovanni 1963 MM45 AS	  Premana 46.01.08

10 62 GAGGI Donato 1962 MM45 GS Valgerola 46.34.02
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11 77 LOMBARDINI Francesco 1962 MM45 a.s.d.Mera Athletic Club 47.36.05

12 69 CIAPPONI Daniele 1958 MM50 GS CSI Morbegno 48.28.03

13 134 MARIANI Maurizio 1961 MM50 Atlhretic	  tim	  brianza 49.00.09

14 59 TOFFANO Roberto 1964 MM45 ATL. C.R.A. Italtel 50.03.04

15 73 GUGLIELMANA Roberto 1960 MM50 GP Valchiavenna 50.28.05

16 124 GEREVASONI	   Dario 1962 MM45 As	  Premana 50.50.09

17 22 SEVEGA Mauro 1965 MM45 Alassio in Salute Running Team 50.55.02

18 102 CARIBONI Camillo 1957 MM50 PT Skyrunning 51.04.05

19 107 LEONI Carlo 1959 MM50 GS CSI Morbegno 51.11.08

20 120 PANINFORNI Gilberto 1960 MM50 Atl.	  Valle	  Brembana 52.03.09

21 135 NAVA Alfredo 1962 MM45 Gazzetta	  runner	  club 53.18.08

22 133 LONGONI Antonio 1965 MM45 Atlhretic	  tim	  brianza 54.25.06

23 112 ERRICO Mauro D. 1966 MM45 U.S. Intrepida 55.32.07

24 71 DEL GIORGIO Danilo 1964 MM45 a.s.d. Mera Athletic Club 55.36.07

np 41 FASCENDINI Giuseppe 1966 MM45 Sev. Valmadrera

np 68 COMPAGNONI Flavio 1958 MM50 ATL. Alta Valtellina

1 52 MAZZONI Aurelio 1954 MM55 GP Talamona 43.00.04

2 115 FRANCHETTI	   Roberto 1955 MM55 Pol.	  Albosaggia 45.30.02

3 116 CAMER	  PESCI Fiorenzo 1955 MM55 Pol.	  Albosaggia 47.48.05

4 27 TARABINI Salvatore MM55 GS Valgerola 50.39.03

5 37 PASINI Silvano 1956 MM55 GP Valchiavenna 50.57.03

6 131 MOLINARI Ernesto 1954 MM55 Vetreria	  Fanoni	  sondrio 51.35.08

7 132 MORELLI Claudio 1954 MM55 Vetreria	  Fanoni	  sondrio 52.37.07

8 117 LOSMA Pierantonio 1950 MM60 Atl.	  Valle	  Brembana 54.30.09

1 49 CIAPONI Costante 1944 MM65 GP Talamona 50.33.04

2 21 BOSCHI Giuseppe 1935 MM75 Polisportiva Bellano 1.07.27.1

1 75 LEONI  Marco 1990 PM GS CSI Morbegno 38.10.01

2 25 CURTONI Filippo 1990 PM GS CSI Morbegno 41.17.06

3 91 QUADRI Michael 1989 PM ATL. Alta Valle Brembana 42.23.00

4 121 GIUDICE Marco 1991 PM Atl.	  Valli	  Bergamasche 44.37.07

1 57 DE MATTEIS Martin 1986 SM CS Esercito 31.34.02

2 53 DE MATTEIS Bernard 1986 SM CS Esercito 32.09.07

3 74 PADUA Antonio SM Colombia 32.35.03

4 51 MANZI Emanuele 1977 SM GS Forestale 34.18.00

5 58 TYAR Abdelhadi SM Hyppodromo 99 Marocco 35.37.08

6 29 RATTI Carlo 1974 SM a.s.d.Falchi Lecco 35.41.00

7 50 TACCHINI Giovanni 1984 SM GS CSI Morbegno 36.00.08

8 46 MOKRAJI Iahcen 1979 SM Gruppo Daini Carate Brianza Marocco 37.17.00

9 54 PADUA Saul 1967 SM Colombia 37.34.00

10 114 LUCINI Giovanni 1967 SM GS	  Orobie 37.48.00

11 87 IAALAMI Cherkaoui 1977 SM rcf Roma 37.55.01

SENIOR M.

MASTER 65+

MASTER M. 55/60
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12 123 VITTORI Lorenzo 1985 SM As.	  Premana 37.57.04

13 137 PANATTI Erik 1987 SM Gpvalchiavenna 38.25.04

14 32 ARDESI Enrico 1975 SM a.s.d.Falchi Lecco 38.29.06

15 40 CURTONI Mattia 1981 SM GS CSI Morbegno 38.48.02

16 38 KABBOURI Abdlekrim 1983 SM a.s.d. Aterno Pescara 40.24.00

17 128 CASARTELLI Francesco 1988 SM Cantù	  Atletica 40.27.05

18 90 COLOMBINI Giorgio 1986 SM Polisportiva Albosaggia 40.38.00

19 113 TASSI Pieralberto 1957 SM Gs.	  Orobie 40.39.08

20 88 PEDROLINI Ugo 1974 SM a.s.d. Sportiva Lanzada 40.40.03

21 28 JUHASZ Andras 1976 SM Uhgheria 40.55.06

22 83 MONTI Saverio 1984 SM GS CSI Morbegno 41.29.07

23 97 BARBUSCIO Guido SM a.s.d. Aterno Pescara 42.11.06

24 138 TIRINZONI Dario 1987 SM Gpvalchiavenna 42.12.01

25 84 SERTORE Davide 1976 SM a.s.d. Sportiva Lanzada 42.43.02

26 72 LIZZOLI Giacomino SM CA Lizzoli 43.54.01

27 126 MORALLI Luca 1972 SM GS	  Orobie 43.57.09

28 99 DE BERNARDI Luca 1977 SM GP Talamona 44.33.03

29 39 GUSMEROLI Stefano 1978 SM GS CSI Morbegno 44.46.02

30 79 PEDROTTI Marco 1984 SM a.s.d. Sportiva Lanzada 45.29.04

31 80 MERISIO Francesco SM ATL. Team Pioltello 45.46.03

32 93 SPREAFICO Matteo 1976 SM a.s.d.Falchi Lecco 46.11.04

33 82 IOBIZZI Fausto SM CA Lizzoli 46.43.03

34 26 TONASSI Stefano SM ATL. Gavardo 47.13.05

35 127 MILESI Mauro 1979 SM GS	  Orobie 47.48.01

36 23 DELL'AVA Paolo 1976 SM GP Valchiavenna 48.54.01

37 89 GIANATTI Marco 1980 SM PT Skyrunning 49.22.05

38 67 COLZANI Simone 1976 SM a.s.d. Marciacaratesi 54.05.09

39 109 KEREK Istuan 1982 SM Uhgheria 1.09.25.3

np 31 GUSMEROLI Alessandro 1979 SM GP Talamona

np 33 GHALLAB Khalid 1983 SM Gruppo Città di Genova

np 48 GOLINELLI Nicola SM Ger Rancio

np 61 BERTARINI Emanuele 1986 SM GSA Cometa

np 65 CASTELNUOVO Marco 1977 SM GSA Cometa

np 78 CORNAGO Paolo 1979 SM ATL Lecco Colombo Costruz.

np 85 ZAIN Jaouad 1984 SM Running Evolition Colonna Rm

np 86 BRISA Matteo 1983 SM GP Talamona

np 150 SYDOW Niklas 1980 SM Svezia

np 35 BRAMBILLA Davide 1983 TM ATL Team Brianza

1 57 DE MATTEIS Martin 1986 SM CS Esercito 31.34.02

2 53 DE MATTEIS Bernard 1986 SM CS Esercito 32.09.07

3 74 PADUA Antonio SM Colombia 32.35.03

4 51 MANZI Emanuele 1977 SM GS Forestale 34.18.00

5 58 TYAR Abdelhadi SM Hyppodromo 99 Marocco 35.37.08

6 29 RATTI Carlo 1974 SM a.s.d.Falchi Lecco 35.41.00

7 50 TACCHINI Giovanni 1984 SM GS CSI Morbegno 36.00.08

8 46 MOKRAJI Iahcen 1979 SM Gruppo Daini Carate Brianza Marocco 37.17.00

9 54 PADUA Saul 1967 SM Colombia 37.34.00

10 114 LUCINI Giovanni 1967 SM GS	  Orobie 37.48.00



11 87 IAALAMI Cherkaoui 1977 SM rcf Roma 37.55.01

12 123 VITTORI Lorenzo 1985 SM As.	  Premana 37.57.04

13 36 SILVANI Stefano 1973 MM35 GP Talamona 37.59.04

14 75 LEONI  Marco 1990 PM GS CSI Morbegno 38.10.01

15 137 PANATTI Erik 1987 SM Gpvalchiavenna 38.25.04

16 32 ARDESI Enrico 1975 SM a.s.d.Falchi Lecco 38.29.06

17 40 CURTONI Mattia 1981 SM GS CSI Morbegno 38.48.02

18 42 MARTOCCHI Dario MM40 a.s.d. Mera Athletic Club 39.21.09

19 63 COMPAGNONI Venanzio 1963 MM45 ATL. Alta Valtellina 39.59.05

20 38 KABBOURI Abdlekrim 1983 SM a.s.d. Aterno Pescara 40.24.00

21 128 CASARTELLI Francesco 1988 SM Cantù	  Atletica 40.27.05

22 90 COLOMBINI Giorgio 1986 SM Polisportiva Albosaggia 40.38.00

23 113 TASSI Pieralberto 1957 SM Gs.	  Orobie 40.39.08

24 88 PEDROLINI Ugo 1974 SM a.s.d. Sportiva Lanzada 40.40.03

25 28 JUHASZ Andras 1976 SM Uhgheria 40.55.06

26 25 CURTONI Filippo 1990 PM GS CSI Morbegno 41.17.06

27 83 MONTI Saverio 1984 SM GS CSI Morbegno 41.29.07

28 97 BARBUSCIO Guido SM a.s.d. Aterno Pescara 42.11.06

29 138 TIRINZONI Dario 1987 SM Gpvalchiavenna 42.12.01

30 91 QUADRI Michael 1989 PM ATL. Alta Valle Brembana 42.23.00

31 129 BERTOLINA Luciano 1966 MM45 G.	  P.	  Talamona 42.32.07

32 24 FRAQUELLI Giancarlo 1962 MM45 ATL Centro Lario 42.37.00

33 84 SERTORE Davide 1976 SM a.s.d. Sportiva Lanzada 42.43.02

34 45 GRASSI Gildo 1970 MM40 Polisportiva Albosaggia 42.46.00

35 81 DELLA PATRONA Paolo 1973 MM35 PT Skyrunning 42.51.02

36 52 MAZZONI Aurelio 1954 MM55 GP Talamona 43.00.04

37 95 DELLA RODOLFA Cesare 1968 MM40 a.s.d. Sportiva Lanzada 43.08.00

38 92 BONGIO Fabio 1972 MM35 GS CSI Morbegno 43.08.05

39 122 REGAZZONI Strefano 1965 MM45 Atl.	  Valle	  Brembana 43.09.00

40 56 BELLATI Maurizio 1967 MM40 AS Premana 43.17.04

41 60 LEVI Carlo 1969 MM40 G.P. Valchiavenna 43.23.01

42 118 BELOTTI	   Luciano 1968 MM40 Pol.	  Albosaggia 43.39.01

43 70 BUZZETTI Giuseppe 1971 MM40 GS CSI Morbegno 43.45.03

44 44 RICCA Paolo 1964 MM45 Marathon Livigno 43.49.00

45 72 LIZZOLI Giacomino SM CA Lizzoli 43.54.01

46 76 ZUGNONI Diego 1963 MM45 GS Valgerola 43.56.08

47 126 MORALLI Luca 1972 SM GS	  Orobie 43.57.09

48 130 GIANOLI Luigi 1967 MM40 G.	  S.	  Valgerola 44.06.05

49 64 FUMELLI Roberto 1974 MM35 GS CSI Morbegno 44.22.04

50 99 DE BERNARDI Luca 1977 SM GP Talamona 44.33.03

51 121 GIUDICE Marco 1991 PM Atl.	  Valli	  Bergamasche 44.37.07

52 39 GUSMEROLI Stefano 1978 SM GS CSI Morbegno 44.46.02

53 106 PIOMBARDI Michele 1967 MM40 GS Valgerola 45.22.05

54 79 PEDROTTI Marco 1984 SM a.s.d. Sportiva Lanzada 45.29.04

55 115 FRANCHETTI	   Roberto 1955 MM55 Pol.	  Albosaggia 45.30.02

56 80 MERISIO Francesco SM ATL. Team Pioltello 45.46.03

57 96 BERNASCONI Sergio 1971 MM40 a.s.d.Falchi Lecco 45.48.08

58 103 CURIONI Roberto 1963 MM45 Polisportiva Bellano 45.49.02

59 100 PONTIGGIA Giambattista 1965 MM45 GS Valgerola 45.58.02

60 125 SANELLI Giovanni 1963 MM45 AS	  Premana 46.01.08

61 93 SPREAFICO Matteo 1976 SM a.s.d.Falchi Lecco 46.11.04

62 62 GAGGI Donato 1962 MM45 GS Valgerola 46.34.02



63 82 IOBIZZI Fausto SM CA Lizzoli 46.43.03

64 1 TORRI Maurizio 1976 MM35 GP Talamona 46.48.04

65 26 TONASSI Stefano SM ATL. Gavardo 47.13.05

66 77 LOMBARDINI Francesco 1962 MM45 a.s.d.Mera Athletic Club 47.36.05

67 127 MILESI Mauro 1979 SM GS	  Orobie 47.48.01

68 116 CAMER	  PESCI Fiorenzo 1955 MM55 Pol.	  Albosaggia 47.48.05

69 30 PIZZATTI Loris 1972 MM35 PT Skyrunning 48.07.08

70 69 CIAPPONI Daniele 1958 MM50 GS CSI Morbegno 48.28.03

71 55 NAVA Massimo 1968 MM40 GS CSI Morbegno 48.44.08

72 23 DELL'AVA Paolo 1976 SM GP Valchiavenna 48.54.01

73 47 POZZI Cesare 1971 MM40 ATL. Mariano Comense 48.54.02

74 134 MARIANI Maurizio 1961 MM50 Atlhretic	  tim	  brianza 49.00.09

75 101 FASCENDINI Paolo 1967 MM40 GP Talamona 49.12.05

76 89 GIANATTI Marco 1980 SM PT Skyrunning 49.22.05

77 59 TOFFANO Roberto 1964 MM45 ATL. C.R.A. Italtel 50.03.04

78 73 GUGLIELMANA Roberto 1960 MM50 GP Valchiavenna 50.28.05

79 49 CIAPONI Costante 1944 MM65 GP Talamona 50.33.04

80 27 TARABINI Salvatore MM55 GS Valgerola 50.39.03

81 124 GEREVASONI	   Dario 1962 MM45 As	  Premana 50.50.09

82 22 SEVEGA Mauro 1965 MM45 Alassio in Salute Running Team 50.55.02

83 37 PASINI Silvano 1956 MM55 GP Valchiavenna 50.57.03

84 102 CARIBONI Camillo 1957 MM50 PT Skyrunning 51.04.05

85 107 LEONI Carlo 1959 MM50 GS CSI Morbegno 51.11.08

86 131 MOLINARI Ernesto 1954 MM55 Vetreria	  Fanoni	  sondrio 51.35.08

87 120 PANINFORNI Gilberto 1960 MM50 Atl.	  Valle	  Brembana 52.03.09

88 132 MORELLI Claudio 1954 MM55 Vetreria	  Fanoni	  sondrio 52.37.07

89 135 NAVA Alfredo 1962 MM45 Gazzetta	  runner	  club 53.18.08

90 67 COLZANI Simone 1976 SM a.s.d. Marciacaratesi 54.05.09

91 136 FILIPPI Andrea 1970 MM40 GS	  Zeloforasmagno 54.10.00

92 133 LONGONI Antonio 1965 MM45 Atlhretic	  tim	  brianza 54.25.06

93 117 LOSMA Pierantonio 1950 MM60 Atl.	  Valle	  Brembana 54.30.09

94 112 ERRICO Mauro D. 1966 MM45 U.S. Intrepida 55.32.07

95 71 DEL GIORGIO Danilo 1964 MM45 a.s.d. Mera Athletic Club 55.36.07

96 94 DI BLASI Manfred 1969 MM40 GS CSI Morbegno 1.06.43.8

97 21 BOSCHI Giuseppe 1935 MM75 Polisportiva Bellano 1.07.27.1

98 109 KEREK Istuan 1982 SM Uhgheria 1.09.25.3

np 43 ROSSATTI Stefano 1968 MM40 GP Rupe Magna

np 66 CRISTINI Gianluca 1969 MM40 Polisportiva Albosaggia

np 104 DEI CAS Enrico 1970 MM40 GS Valgerola

np 105 CRIPPA Gianluca 1969 MM40 Sev. Valmadrera

np 41 FASCENDINI Giuseppe 1966 MM45 Sev. Valmadrera

np 68 COMPAGNONI Flavio 1958 MM50 ATL. Alta Valtellina

np 31 GUSMEROLI Alessandro 1979 SM GP Talamona

np 33 GHALLAB Khalid 1983 SM Gruppo Città di Genova

np 48 GOLINELLI Nicola SM Ger Rancio

np 61 BERTARINI Emanuele 1986 SM GSA Cometa

np 65 CASTELNUOVO Marco 1977 SM GSA Cometa

np 78 CORNAGO Paolo 1979 SM ATL Lecco Colombo Costruz.

np 85 ZAIN Jaouad 1984 SM Running Evolition Colonna Rm

np 86 BRISA Matteo 1983 SM GP Talamona

np 150 SYDOW Niklas 1980 SM Svezia

np 35 BRAMBILLA Davide 1983 TM ATL Team Brianza



Pos Pett Cognome Nome Anno Cat Società Tempo

1 9 BELOTTI Valentina 1980 SF a.s.d. Runner Team 99 SBV 39.01.09

2 6 MEIER Bernadette SF Svizzera 39.37.01

3 18 ANGELA Serena 1977 SF Freezone 41.23.02

4 8 ROUX Laetitia SF Team Salomon Francia 41.48.05

5 15 GAGGI Alice 1987 SF GS Valgerola 41.59.06

6 11 DRAGOMIRA Denisa 1992 SF Romania 42.16.01

7 14 BIANCHI Ilaria 1985 SF ATL. Vallecamonica 42.28.06

8 119 MARTINUCCI Ivonne 1968 MF40 Gp.	  Valchiavenna 42.36.04

9 12 ROBERTI Maria Grazia 1966 SF GS Forestale 42.44.08

10 19 BONACINA Cristina 1975 MF35 GP Talamona 45.41.09

11 5 COMPAGNONI  Elisa 1990 PF ATL Alta Valtellina 45.59.07

12 7 CAVALLI Giovanna MF50 Runners Bergamo 46.05.08

13 20 CORTINA Maria 1969 MF40 ATL Mariano Comense 53.56.04

14 17 RIGAMONTI Gianna 1957 MF50 a.s.d.Marcia Caratesi 56.44.05

15 16 RIGHETTI Elena 1966 MF45 Alassio in Salute Running Team 56.50.09

16 3 PAROLINI Brunella 1966 MF45 a.s.d.Sportiva Lanzada 57.45.08

np 2 FUMAGALLI Chiara 1988 TF ATL Team Brianza

np 4 TOCALLI Elisa 1981 SF GP Talamona

np 10 ASPARINI Sara 1980 SF GS CSI Morbegno

np 13 ZUGNONI Cinzia 1970 MF40 GS CSI Morbegno

np 111 PIGHETTI Mariarosa 1975 MF35 a.s.d. Mera Athletic Club
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